The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income include the financial results of the Northern-Tier Assets until
December 1, 2010.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data are for illustrative purposes only and do not reflect what our financial position
and results of operations would have been had the spin-off occurred on the date indicated and are not necessarily indicative of our future
financial position and future results of operations.

Edgar Filing: Marathon Petroleum Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data constitute forward-looking information and are subject to certain risks and
uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. See �Cautionary Statement Concerning Forward-Looking
Statements� in this prospectus.

30

Edgar Filing: Marathon Petroleum Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

MARATHON PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2011
(As reported)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Revenues and other income:
Sales and other operating revenues (including consumer excise taxes) $ 38,551 $ 13(a) $ 38,564
Sales to related parties 51 (13)(a) 38
Income from equity method investments 26 �  26
Net gain on disposal of assets 5 �  5
Other income 32 �  32

Total revenues and other income 38,665 �  38,665

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues (excludes items below) 31,211 1,590(a) 32,801
Purchases from related parties 1,766 (1,590)(a) 176
Consumer excise taxes 2,478 �  2,478
Depreciation and amortization 434 6(b) 440
Selling, general and administrative expenses 505 7(b) 512
Other taxes 127 �  127

Total costs and expenses 36,521 13 36,534

Income from operations 2,144 (13) 2,131
Related party net interest and other financial income 35 (35)(c) �
Net interest and other financial income (costs) (24) (12)(d) (36)

Income before income taxes 2,155 (60) 2,095
Provision for income taxes 824 (15)(e) 809

Net income $ 1,331 $ (45) $ 1,286

Earnings per share:(f)
Basic $ 3.74 $ 3.61
Diluted $ 3.72 $ 3.59
Shares outstanding:(f)
Basic 356 356
Diluted 358 358

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Data

31

Edgar Filing: Marathon Petroleum Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

MARATHON PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2010

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Year Ended
December 31, 2010

(As reported)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Revenues and other income:
Sales and other operating revenues (including consumer excise taxes) $ 62,387 $ 39(a) $ 62,426
Sales to related parties 100 (39)(a) 61
Income from equity method investments 70 �  70
Net gain on disposal of assets 11 �  11
Other income 37 �  37

Total revenues and other income 62,605 �  62,605

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues (excludes items below) 51,685 2,287(a) 53,972
Purchases from related parties 2,593 (2,287)(a) 306
Consumer excise taxes 5,208 �  5,208
Depreciation and amortization 941 18(b) 959
Selling, general and administrative expenses 920 37(b) 957
Other taxes 247 �  247

Total costs and expenses 61,594 55 61,649

Income from operations 1,011 (55) 956
Related party net interest and other financial income 24 (24)(c) �
Net interest and other financial income (costs) (12) (91)(d) (103)

Income before income taxes 1,023 (170) 853
Provision for income taxes 400 (58)(e) 342

Net income $ 623 $ (112) $ 511

Earnings per share:(f)
Basic $ 1.75 $ 1.44
Diluted $ 1.74 $ 1.43
Shares outstanding:(f)
Basic 356 356
Diluted 358 358

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Data

32

Edgar Filing: Marathon Petroleum Corp - Form S-4

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

MARATHON PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Data

(a) Reflects the reclassification of activity with Marathon Oil from related party to third-party.

(b) Represents incremental costs associated with operating as a stand-alone company that are both factually supportable and recurring,